

OD-28

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/312/2015

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
-VS-
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: January 24, 2024.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant is present.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 20th February, 2024.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if none appears on behalf of the plaintiff, appropriate orders will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)