

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/312/2015

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
VS
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 26th August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.
...for plaintiff*

Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.

The Court:-Report is called for from the department as to whether service of summons, date of appearance and filing of written statement, if any, have been made by the defendant or any of them. Report shall be submitted on or before 12th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

s.chandra
A.R.(C.R.)