

OD-33

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/312/2015

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
VS
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. S. Nayek, Adv.

Mr. Rituparna Sanyal, Adv.

*Ms. Koushiki Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
..for the defendant*

The Court:- The Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side shows that written statement has not been filed by the defendant.

Today, none appears for the plaintiff. Learned Counsel for the defendant submits that they have received the brief recently and seek for accommodation.

The written statement shall be filed on or before the returnable date; i.e., on 27th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)