

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
In CS/312/2015

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
Vs
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF
KOLKATA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 27th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. S Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. Shah, Adv.
Ms. R. Banerjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr.S. Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. R. Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. K. Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court:- Written statement is yet to be filed. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff filed the application, namely, IA No. GA/1/2025 praying for recalling application. Learned Counsel for the defendant submits that they have recently received the brief and seeks leave to file Vakalatnama. It is further submitted that the written statement is ready to be filed but an accommodation is needed for doing the same.

Leave is granted to filed Vakalatnama. In course of the day, IA No. GA/1/2025 shall be served on the defendant.

Let the matter appear for hearing in the list on 1st December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal