

OD-28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/312/2015

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
VS
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 9th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.

Ms. Rittwika Banerjee, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Shaunak Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court:- Discovery and inspection, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date. The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 23rd February, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)