

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2026
In CS/312/2015

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
Vs
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th March, 2026.

Appearance:

*Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.
...for the KOPT*

The Court:- Mr. Mukhopadhyay, the Learned Counsel for the Defendant
craves leave to file affidavit of service against GA/2/2026.

Affidavit in opposition shall be filed within two weeks; affidavit in reply,
if any, within one week thereafter.

The application will appear in the list for hearing on 24th April, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)