

OD 29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/312/2015
IA NO: GA/2/2026

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
VS
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 24th April, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.
Ms. Shinjita Ray, Adv.

The Court:- Exchange of affidavits is yet to be complete. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within two weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within one week thereafter.

The suit along with the application will appear in the list on 12th June, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)