

OD 16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2026
In CS/312/2015

YOGI SEAWAYS PVT LTD
Vs
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 27th July, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sonal Shah, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Saunak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Shinjita Ray, Adv.

...for the KOPT

The Court:- Heard learned Counsels for the parties. The matter stands
adjourned to 31st July, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)